(3) The measurement of distances shall be conducted in a straight line from the nearest 
property line to the nearest portion of the store, area, or facility where the cannabis business is 
located;   

(4) No permitted cannabis business shall be located within One Thousand Five Hundred (1,500) 
feet of another permitted cannabis business which shall be measured in a straight line from the 
nearest portion of the building in which the center is proposed to be located to the nearest portion 
of the building in which the other center is to be located;